PRINTED: 02/22/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		COMPL	ETED .
	34G163	B. WING_	************		02/19/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THOMAS STREET HOME			34	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 18 THOMAS STREET EFFERSON, NC 28640		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
must focus on skil toward clients' head toward clients' head toward clients' head the same and the accordance of 3 sampled client afternoon on 2/18 his wheelchair who servation period Observation at 4:3 his wheelchair of awakened, offered book and a game went back to slee client #5 "Are you client to go back to #5 at 5:25 PM reverse by staff to the dinic Client #5 was observed the table and we from 5:25 PM unto PM revealed client with his meal while and requiring associated by the same and then according to slowly take bits times and then according the slowly take bits times and then according to the slowly take bits times and then according to the slowly take bits times and then according to the slowly take bits times and then according to the slowly take bits times and then according to the slowly take bits times and then according to the slowly take bits times and then according to the slowly take bits times and the slowly take bits times and the slowly take bits times according to the slowly take bits times and the slowly take bits the sl	e)(2) so work with clients, training ls and competencies directed	W	192	The RN will in-service staff on calling when people supported are observed more lethargic or sleepier than normare not performing at their typical sk behaving differently. The clinical tear monitor through observations 2x we month and then on a routine basis to staff are reporting any signs related supported's health to nursing. In the the QIDP will ensure staff are trainer eport changes in behavioral or mediof people supported to the appropriamember. By: April 15, 2019 MAR - 4 2019 DHSR NH L & C Black Mountain / V	d to be al, and al, and all, and all level or m will ek for 1 or ensure to people future, d to all cal need at etam	
a diagnosis of he	alth related conditions to include			TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: 922750

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G163	B. WING		02/1	9/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THOMAS STREET HOME			3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 48 THOMAS STREET EFFERSON, NC 28640			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 192	atonic bladder, feedi anemia, hyperthyroic leukemia, hyperthyroic leukemia, hypertens nerve stimulator. Intrevealed client #5 w current day with less usual and requiring meal. Interview with revealed client #5 ha health. The facility rhas had an increase energy, although stato nursing. Continuonurse revealed nurshealth issues related staff should have reor signs related to the nursing staff. INDIVIDUAL PROG CFR(s): 483.440(c). The individual progropportunities for clieself-management. This STANDARD is Based on observatinterview, the facility sampled client's (#1 opportunities for chrelative to meal prefinding is: Observations in the 5:05 PM through 5: assisting staff with the baked pork chops, cheese. This preparations in the preparations.	ng tube, heart failure, dism, chronic myloid ion and seizures with a vagal terview with staff on 2/18/19 as behaving differently on the senergy, sleeping more than more assistance with his a the facility nurse on 2/19/18 as had a recent decline in nurse further verified client #5 in sleep patterns and less aff should still report changes and interview with the facility ing was not notified of any did to client #5 on 2/18/19 and ported any identified concerns the client's health to the	W 247		Il level dining. The Dbservations th then on a encouraging meal ure, the QID portunities	\$/ P	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		34G163	B. WING		discription of the second of t	02/	19/2019		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THOMAS STREET HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 348 THOMAS STREET JEFFERSON, NC 28640			1 02/10/2010		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	- 1	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
W 247	settings at the dining observations at 5:35 and #5 to be the only group home and to a Further observations items in serving bow containers to the tab Continued observations staff person taking a for clients #1 and #2 assistance. Observations on 2/1 entering the home, settings to be on the #2 and #5. All client rooms, the bathroom Interview with the horevealed a third shiff table. Continued ob revealed a staff member whouring batter into a from cabinets and phender. Further observed preparing taking it to the dining observations at 8:02 his coffee cup to the preparing a second it back to the table.	pserved assisting with place table. Continued PM revealed client's #1, #2 vicient's having dinner at the all be seated at the table. It revealed staff taking all food all to the table and all drink are without client assistance. It is sent at 6:02 PM revealed a all dishes, cups and utensils to the kitchen without client are without client without client are without staff member was also coffee for client #1 and then	W	247					

	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G163	B. WING			02/19/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THOMAS STREET HOME				34	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8 THOMAS STREET :FFERSON, NC 28640		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
W 247	client #2 to be seated member was observed and drink containers was seated. Further revealed client #2 as cups and utensils to revealed a person ced 4/18/18. The PCP complete the client and the client and the client with setting the dining independent with cleent was able to from the table with professional (QIDP) clients #1 and #2 we assistance, of helping table. The QI should assist with the every dining opportumanagement.	ans at 8:50 AM revealed at the dining table. A staff ed to take all serving bowls to the table while the client observations at 9:10 AM sisting with taking all dishes, the kitchen sink. for client #1 on 2/19/19 entered plan (PCP) dated ontained an adaptive ABI) dated 3/29/18. The ABI indicated and partially aring the dining table. for client #2 on 2/19/19 ed 3/16/18. The PCP ed 1/31/19. The ABI indicated or remove dishes and utensils artial independence, get the repart of the table and partial repare a drink which requires dependence. Inalified intellectual disabilities on 2/19/19 confirmed that the both capable with g to prepare meal items and as carry items to and from the DP also indicated the clients ese tasks, at some level, at unity to assure choice and self		247	The Regional VP of Nursing will in-so		
W 331	_	ES	W	331	nursing on making sure physician or the transcribed pharmacy orders and any discrepancies received by the pl	d clarifyin	

1	JLTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
B. WING			02/1	9/2019	
	ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
	34	48 THOMAS STREET			
	JI	EFFERSON, NC 28640			
		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			
nt) s: a as seed sian 3 y	331	itor and compare quarterly physician of Medication Administration Record more ensure accuracy. In the future, the res	orders to the othly to ponsible)	
	nt ID PREF TAG	TID PREFIX TAG W 331 W 331 INTERPREFIX TAG W 331 W 331	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 348 THOMAS STREET JEFFERSON, NC 28640 D PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIOR DEFICIENCY) With the physician. The responsible nution and compare quarterly physician of Medication Administration Record more ensure accuracy. In the future, the resurse will ensure quarterly physician of the transcribed pharmacy order. By: April 15, 2019 Int B as	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 348 THOMAS STREET JEFFERSON, NC 28640 D	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
34G163			B. WING_			2/19/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 348 THOMAS STREET JEFFERSON, NC 28640			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 331	revealed Client #2 s part of the morning evening. Continued nurse confirmed the incorrectly the phys order and administr "Miralax/Clearlax" a transcription error tl 9/20/18. Additional responsible for ens transcribed correctl	acility nurse on 2/19/19 should receive "Clearlax" as medication regime, not in the dinterview with the facility e pharmacy had transcribed ician orders with regard to the ation time of client #2's and she was unaware of the nat had occurred since interview verified nursing was uring physician orders were y by the pharmacy and hysician any discrepancies	W3	31			